
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1671

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


 SHATABDI TRAIN FROM VISAKHAPATNAM TO VIJAYAWADA


1671. SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to start Shatabdi

Train from Visakhapatnam to Vijayawada and Hyderabad to

Vijayawada and vice-versa in Andhra Pradesh; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. At present there is no proposal to start a new

Shatabdi Express train from Visakhapatnam to Vijayawada and

Hyderabad to Vijayawada.


*****

